
ROTATIONAL WRECKER TOWING AGREEMENT

                                                                 BO 5560.3D

Name of Wrecker Service: Owner/Authorized Agent (Print Name):

Address (Street/City/Zip): Telephone Number (Provide two if possible):

  
1.  I have read and understand Base Order 5560.3D, which governs the Rotational Wrecker Services of Marine Corps Base (MCB), Camp Lejeune,  
North Carolina. 
  
2.  I hereby agree with all of the conditions and responsibilities outlined in Base Order 5560.3D and voluntarily enter into this Rotational Wrecker  
Agreement with MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina. 
  
3.  Towing firms within a 45-minute response time to MCB, Camp Lejeune that are currently members of the MCB, Camp Lejeune Rotational Wrecker  
List may remain on the list provided the following conditions are met: 
  
    a.  The towing firm may not be sold or leased. 
  
    b.  The towing firm and/or storage lot may not be relocated. 
  
    c.  The towing firm wrecker must be at the scene within 45 minutes after being notified by the Military Police Desk Sergeant. 
  
    d.  Privately owned vehicles will be towed from MCB, Camp Lejeune only when authorized by the Provost Marshal's Office or as requested by the  
registered owner/driver.  I further understand that towing tactical vehicles is not permitted.  
  
    e.  Prior to towing a vehicle, except in emergency cases, an inventory of the vehicle will be conducted and the condition of the vehicle noted.  In  
cases of emergency, an inventory will be conducted as soon as practical.   
  
     f.  In the event of an emergency, the nearest wrecker will be requested regardless of the position on the Camp Lejeune Rotational Wrecker List. 
  
    g.  There will be no mileage fee charged on any vehicle towed from MCB, Camp Lejeune. 
  
4.  I further agree to furnish the following information with this agreement: 
  
    a.  A copy of the storage lot insurance policy showing that stored and towed vehicles are insured. 

  
    b.  A copy of a completed background check from Onslow County and a completed background check from the Administration Section, Provost  
Marshal's Office, Building 3, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune.  Any person convicted of a felony charge will not be qualified as an authorized driver. 
  
    c.  A wrecker service's gate pass from PMO Impound Lot, Bldg S770, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune. 
  
    d.  A copy of the lease agreement from the property owner if the applicant does not own the storage lot. 
  
    e.  My storage lot is located at: 
    
5.  I agree to the following towing fees: 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
   6.  I understand that any false information provided on this agreement will cause me to be ineligible for placement on the Camp Lejeune Rotational  
Wrecker List.  Furthermore, if any report of overcharging is substantiated, the towing firm will be subject to immediate removal from the Camp Lejeune  
Rotational Wrecker List. 

Mondays  - Fridays

$50.00Use of a Winch
$20.00Clean up & Oil Dry

Storage Fees Per Day:  

$30.00Indoor Daily Storage
$25.00Outdoor Daily Storage

$50.00

$150.00Weekends/Holidays
$50.00Hourly Rate after 1st Hour

Use of Dollies

$150.001800-0800Mondays  - Fridays
$125.000800  - 1800

Signature

Provost Marshal Representative

Telephone (Day)Signature

Date

Telephone (Night)

MCBCL/SES/PMO/5560.3/48   (11/11)   PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE                                                                                              ADOBE 8.0
Provost Marshal

                                                                 30 May 06 

                                                              Enclosure (1)
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1.  I have read and understand Base Order 5560.3D, which governs the Rotational Wrecker Services of Marine Corps Base (MCB), Camp Lejeune, 
North Carolina.
 
2.  I hereby agree with all of the conditions and responsibilities outlined in Base Order 5560.3D and voluntarily enter into this Rotational Wrecker 
Agreement with MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina.
 
3.  Towing firms within a 45-minute response time to MCB, Camp Lejeune that are currently members of the MCB, Camp Lejeune Rotational Wrecker 
List may remain on the list provided the following conditions are met:
 
    a.  The towing firm may not be sold or leased.
 
    b.  The towing firm and/or storage lot may not be relocated.
 
    c.  The towing firm wrecker must be at the scene within 45 minutes after being notified by the Military Police Desk Sergeant.
 
    d.  Privately owned vehicles will be towed from MCB, Camp Lejeune only when authorized by the Provost Marshal's Office or as requested by the 
registered owner/driver.  I further understand that towing tactical vehicles is not permitted. 
 
    e.  Prior to towing a vehicle, except in emergency cases, an inventory of the vehicle will be conducted and the condition of the vehicle noted.  In 
cases of emergency, an inventory will be conducted as soon as practical.  
 
     f.  In the event of an emergency, the nearest wrecker will be requested regardless of the position on the Camp Lejeune Rotational Wrecker List.
 
    g.  There will be no mileage fee charged on any vehicle towed from MCB, Camp Lejeune.
 
4.  I further agree to furnish the following information with this agreement:
 
    a.  A copy of the storage lot insurance policy showing that stored and towed vehicles are insured.
 
    b.  A copy of a completed background check from Onslow County and a completed background check from the Administration Section, Provost 
Marshal's Office, Building 3, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune.  Any person convicted of a felony charge will not be qualified as an authorized driver.
 
    c.  A wrecker service's gate pass from PMO Impound Lot, Bldg S770, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune.
 
    d.  A copy of the lease agreement from the property owner if the applicant does not own the storage lot.
 
    e.  My storage lot is located at:
   
5.  I agree to the following towing fees:
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           
   6.  I understand that any false information provided on this agreement will cause me to be ineligible for placement on the Camp Lejeune Rotational 
Wrecker List.  Furthermore, if any report of overcharging is substantiated, the towing firm will be subject to immediate removal from the Camp Lejeune 
Rotational Wrecker List. 
Mondays  - Fridays
$50.00
Use of a Winch
$20.00
Clean up & Oil Dry
Storage Fees Per Day:  
$30.00
Indoor Daily Storage
$25.00
Outdoor Daily Storage
$50.00
$150.00
Weekends/Holidays
$50.00
Hourly Rate after 1st Hour
Use of Dollies
$150.00
1800-0800
Mondays  - Fridays
$125.00
0800  - 1800
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	Enter the telephone numbers of the wrecker service.: 
	Enter the address to the storage lot of the wrecker service.: 
	Signature of the Provost Marshal.: 
	Enter the date the Provost Marshal's Representative signed the agreement.: 



